Aitkin County	Agenda Reque	
A STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT. THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT. THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT. THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT. THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT. THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT. THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT.	uested Meeting Date: 9-8-20	
Title	of Item: Unorganized Township Special I	
REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny Motion	Discussion Item
	Y Adopt Resolution (attach dra *provide	aft) Hold Public Hearing* e copy of hearing notice that was publishe
Submitted by:		Department:
John Welle		Highway Department
Presenter (Name and Title)	:	Estimated Time Needed
	ome effective, this special legislation needs t a certification that will be filed with the Office	
	a certification that will be filed with the Office	
County and then sent as part of	a certification that will be filed with the Office cts on Others/Comments:	

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission.

ADOPTED September 8, 2020

By Commissioner: xxxx

20200908-xxx

Unorganized Township Special Legislation

WHEREAS, Special legislation was passed by Minnesota Legislature during the 2020 regular session allowing Aitkin County the authority to combine and expend funds collected from unorganized townships road and bridge funds and,

WHEREAS, Statute 645.021 requires local governments to approve special laws therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, The Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve Minnesota Law Chapter 100, Section 29 by completing the Certificate of Approval of Special Law by Governing Body, granting Aitkin County authority to combine and expend road and bridge funds collected from unorganized townships.

Commissioner xxxx moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>8th day</u> of <u>September, 2020</u> and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 8th day of September, 2020

Jessica Seibert County Administrator